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Organization Contacts Title/Position E-mail Affiliation Location Phone

Association of Assessing Officers Ryan Raatz President ryanrrassessing@bayland.net (920) 846-4250
Alice Hagen Alice.Hagen@milwaukee.gov City of Milwaukee Milwaukee, WI (414) 286-3177

Association of Public-Safety Communication Officials Gary Bell President gbell@waukeshacounty.gov Waukesha County Waukesha, WI (262) 446-5026
Jackie Bratz First Vice President Jacqueline.Bratz@goRacine.org Racine County Sturtevant, WI (262) 833-8773

County Surveyors Association Bryan Meyer President meyer.bryan@co.la-crosse.wi.us La Crosse County La Crosse, WI (608) 785-9626
Gary Dechant Vice President gdechant@co.juneau.wi.us Juneau County Mauston, WI (608) 847-9339
Jim Hebert Past-President jim@hebertassoc.com Appleton, WI (920) 832-5255

County Treasurers Association Bev Noffke President bnoffke@marinettecounty.com Marinette County Marinette, WI (715) 732-7430 
Amanda Nissen Past-President amandan@co.polk.wi.us Polk County Balsam Lake, WI (715) 485-9254

Dept. of Admin. Division of Intergovernmental Relations Mike Friis Wisconsin Land Info Program michael.friis@wisconsin.gov Wisconsin DOA Madison, WI (608) 267-7982
Peter Herreid Wisconsin Land Info Program peter.herreid@wisconsin.gov Wisconsin DOA Madison, WI (608) 267-3369

Dept. of Transportation Ray Kumapayi Section Chief ray.kumapayi@dot.state.wi.us Wisconsin DOT Madison, WI (608) 246-7941
Rodney Key Plats Coordinator Rodney.Key@dot.wi.gov Wisconsin DOT Madison, WI (608) 243-3397

Geographic Information Officer Jim Giglierano Geographic Information Officer Jim.Giglierano@wisconsin.gov Wisconsin DOA Madison, WI (608) 267-6902

Land Information Association Emily Champagne President echampagne@mmsd.com MMSD Milwaukee, WI (414) 272-5100
Eric Damkot President-Elect  Eric.Damkot@co.washington.wi.us Washington County West Bend, WI (262) 335-4445
Martin Goettl Past-President goettlm@uwec.edu UW-Eau Claire Eau Claire, WI (715) 836-4709

Land Information Officer Network Jeremiah Erickson Chair jeremiah.erickson@co.monroe.wi.us Monroe County Sparta, WI (608) 269-8698
Brett Budrow Chair-Elect brett.budrow@co.saint-croix.wi.us St. Croix County Hudson, WI (715) 386-4678 
Jodi Helgeson Past Chair jhelgeson@co.adams.wi.us Adams County Friendship, WI (608) 339-4206

Land Title Association Karen Gilster Executive Director kgilster@wlta.org WLTA West Salem, WI (608) 786-2336
Angie Bodenheimer President-Elect angie@knightbarry.com Knight Barry Title Services, LLC Appleton, WI (920) 733-1400
Kristeen Pelot Liaison Committee Chair kpelot@titleservice.com Guaranty Title Services Fond du Lac, WI (920) 322-4056
Jonathan Sayas Liaison Committee Vice-Chair jonathan.sayas@stewart.com          Stewart Title Company Brookfield, WI (262) 207-1771
Leigh Rodebaugh Liaison Committee Vice-Chair leigh@ekum.com Ekum Abstract & Title Monroe, WI (608) 328-8221

Real Property Listers Association Krista Paulson President krista.paulson@lafayettecountywi.org Lafayette County Darlington, WI (608) 776-4825
Kimberly Christman President-Elect kimberly.christman@racinecounty.com Racine County Racine, WI
Jean Krumenauer Past-President jkrumenauer@co.chippewa.wi.us Chippewa County Chippewa Falls, WI (715) 726-7960

Realtors Association Tom Larson Vice Pres of Legal and Public Affairs tlarson@wra.org WRA Madison, WI (608) 240-8254
Cori Lamont Director of Regulatory Affairs coril@wra.org WRA Madison, WI (608) 241-2047 

Register of Deeds Association Beth Pabst President beth.pabst@co.saint-croix.wi.us St. Croix County Hudson, WI (715) 386-4652
Tyson Fettes 1st Vice President Tyson.Fettes@goracine.org Racine County Racine, WI (262) 636-3208
Carey Petersilka Past-President cpetersilka@co.door.wi.us Door County Sturgeon Bay, WI (920) 746-2271

Society of Land Surveyors Frank Thousand Executive Director fthousand@charter.net WSLS Madison, WI (608) 770-9759
Larry Miller President ldmiller18@hotmail.com (920) 810-2798
Bob Beilfuss President-Elect flashthunder506@wi.rr.com Menominee Falls, WI (262) 250-8003
Emily Pierce Past-President emily.pierce@steigerwaldt.com Steigerwadlt Land Services Tomahawk, WI (715) 453-3274 

Wisconsin Presidents Council Contacts



State Agency Geospatial Information Committee Larry Cutforth Chair laurence.cutforth@wi.gov Department of Ag, Trade and 
Consumer Protection

Madison, WI (608)224-4819

Colleen Hermans Vice-Chair colleen.hermans@wi.gov Wisconsin Emergency Management Madison, WI (608)242-3321

State Cartographer's office Howard Veregin State Cartographer veregin@wisc.edu State Cartographer's Office Madison, WI (608) 262-6852
Jim Lacy Associate State Cartographer lacy@wisc.edu State Cartographer's Office Madison, WI (608) 262-6850

 
WI Chapter of National Emergency Number Assoc. Bob Frank President bobfranknena911@gmail.com Retired Richland Center, WI (608) 604-9698

Michael Blodgett 1st Vice President mblodgett@kenoshajs.org Kenosha County Kenosha, WI (262) 605-5008
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